Proceeds from issuance of senior
unsecured notes 350,000 — — — — 350,000

Debt issuance costs (8,157 ) — — — — (8,157 )
Intercompany transfers — — 418,852 (30,746 ) (388,106 ) —
Issuance of ownership interests to
partners for cash 263,574 — 263,574 — (263,574 ) 263,574

Distributions to partners/owners (168,441 ) — (168,441 ) — 168,441 (168,441 )
Other, net — — (4,748 ) (4,473 ) 4,473 (4,748 )
Net cash provided by (used in)
financing activities 519,776 — 509,237 (35,219 ) (478,766 ) 515,028

Net increase (decrease) in cash and
cash equivalents 10 — (3,054 ) 628 — (2,416 )

Cash and cash equivalents at
beginning of period 10 — 11,104 168 — 11,282

Cash and cash equivalents at end
of period $20 $ — $8,050 $ 796 $— $ 8,866

Edgar Filing: GENESIS ENERGY LP - Form 10-K

254

F-48

Edgar Filing: GENESIS ENERGY LP - Form 10-K

255

Table of Contents

See below for revisions to previously presented Condensed Consolidating Financial Information.
Balance Sheet Restatements As Previously Reported Adjustment As Revised
December 31, 2014
Parent Column
Other current assets 1,378,573 (1,378,520 ) 53
Total current assets 1,378,582 (1,378,520 ) 62
Advances to affiliates — 1,378,520 1,378,520
Guarantor Column
Current liabilities 1,761,856 (1,366,697 ) 395,159
Advances from affiliates — 1,366,697 1,366,697
Non Guarantor Column
Other current assets 46,215 (33,741 ) 12,474
Total current assets 47,358 (33,741 ) 13,617
Total assets 252,674 (33,741 ) 218,933
Current liabilities 2,705 (2,206 ) 499
Advances from affiliates — 11,823 11,823
Other liabilities 154,021 (43,358 ) 110,663
Total liabilities 156,726 (33,741 ) 122,985
Total liabilities and partners' capital 252,674 (33,741 ) 218,933
Eliminations Column
Other current assets (1,412,269 ) 1,412,261 (8 )
Total current assets (1,412,269 ) 1,412,261 (8 )
Advances to affiliates — (1,378,520 ) (1,378,520 )
Total assets (3,097,911 ) 33,741 (3,064,170 )
Current liabilities (1,412,432 ) 1,368,903 (43,529 )
Advances from affiliates — (1,378,520 ) (1,378,520 )
Other liabilities (154,021 ) 43,358 (110,663 )
Total liabilities (1,566,453 ) 33,741 (1,532,712 )
Total liabilities and partners' capital (3,097,911 ) 33,741 (3,064,170 )

F-49

Edgar Filing: GENESIS ENERGY LP - Form 10-K

256

Table of Contents

Cash Flow Restatements As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Revised

December 31, 2014
Parent Column
Net cash provided by operating activities (148,008 ) 244,876 96,868
Intercompany transfers (investing) — (244,876 ) (244,876 )
Net cash used in investing activities (182,970 ) (244,876 ) (427,846 )
Guarantor Column
Net cash provided by operating activities 591,431 (273,911 ) 317,520
Intercompany transfers (financing) — 273,911 273,911
Net cash provided by (used in) financing
activities 27,824 273,910 301,734

Non Guarantor Column
Net cash provided by operating activities 5,296 29,035 34,331
Intercompany transfers (financing) — (29,035 ) (29,035 )
Net cash provided by (used in) financing
activities (4,950 ) (29,034 ) (33,984 )

Eliminations Column
Intercompany transfers (investing) — 244,876 244,876
Net cash used in investing activities 177,977 244,876 422,853
Intercompany transfers (financing) — (244,876 ) (244,876 )
Net cash provided by (used in) financing
activities (20,312 ) (244,876 ) (265,188 )

Cash Flow Restatements As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Revised

December 31, 2013
Parent Column
Net cash provided by operating activities (280,155 ) 388,106 107,951
Intercompany transfers (investing) — (388,106 ) (388,106 )
Net cash used in investing activities (239,611 ) (388,106 ) (627,717 )
Guarantor Column
Net cash provided by operating activities 557,879 (418,852 ) 139,027
Intercompany transfers (financing) — 418,852 418,852
Net cash provided by (used in) financing
activities 90,385 418,852 509,237

Non Guarantor Column
Net cash provided by operating activities 5,101 30,746 35,847
Intercompany transfers (financing) — (30,746 ) (30,746 )
Net cash provided by (used in) financing
activities (4,473 ) (30,746 ) (35,219 )

Eliminations Column
Intercompany transfers (investing) — 388,106 388,106
Net cash used in investing activities 235,099 388,106 623,205
Intercompany transfers (financing) — (388,106 ) (388,106 )
Net cash provided by (used in) financing
activities (90,660 ) (388,106 ) (478,766 )

Edgar Filing: GENESIS ENERGY LP - Form 10-K

257

F-50

Edgar Filing: GENESIS ENERGY LP - Form 10-K

258